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(vi) All registered complaints are promptly acted upon and irregularities detected during preliminary investigation or during preventive checks are referred to the concerned Disciplinary Authority for initiating action under Discipline and Appea Rules as per laid down procedure, with penalties being imposed on the basis of gravity of the charges.

Private Freight Terminal Policy

3053. SHRI DEVENDER GOUD T.: Will the Minister of RAILWAY'S be pleased to state:

(& when did Railways announce Private Freight Terminal Policy (PFTP);

(b) whether it is a fact that there is amost no response to the above policy from private sector;

(c) whether failure of the policy is mainly due to problems in revenue sharing methods;

(d) if so, would the Ministry consider revisiting the policy again; and
(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI): (a) to (e) Response to the Private Freight Terminal (PFT) Policy that was originally announced in May, 2010 was positive. In the context of the experience garnered since its inception, the Policy has aso been fine-tuned and a revised version of the Private Freight Terminal policy has come into effect from April, 2012.

Railway connectivity in Uttarakhand

1t3054. SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH MAHRA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(& whether Ministry has received demands from the State Government of Uttarakhand or public representatives for connecting various hilly gateways of Uttarakhand by rail;

(b) if so, the details of the aforementioned routes and the action taken by the Ministry thereon;

tOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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(o) if not, whether the Ministry is willing to connect hilly gateways of the State, viz. cities leading to hilly areas like Tanakpur, Haldwani, Ramnagar, Kotdwar, Rishikesh and Dehradun by rail; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI): (8 and (b) Details of each and every demand for railway projects received at various levels are not centrally maintained. As per available records, request has been received from the State Government of Uttarakhand for connecting Dehradun to Vikasnagar. Survey for Dehradun-Vikasnagar new line has been sanctioned.

(c) and (d) Hilly areas like Tanakpur, Haldwani, Ramnagar, Kotdwar, Rishikesh and Dehradun are already connected by existing rail network. Extension of rail network beyond Rishikesh upto Karanprayag has also been taken up.

Sale of extra catering items of miscellaneous article stalls

3055. SHRI M.P. ACHUTHAN: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 747 given in the Rajya Sabha on 5 August,
2011 and dtate:

(@ whether it is a fact that as per the Ministry’s letter No. 2011 TG-IIl/
650/08 dated 23 May, 2011 and General Manager, Northern Railway’s letter No.
85 AC/DLI/Misc/LIMP dated 4 May, 2012, the permission for the sale of extra catering items i.e. packed snacks, biscuits and beverages, Rail Neer and all other BIS certified packed drinking water, chocolates etc., has since been withdrawn from al the miscellaneous article stalls after expiry of their agreements on 18 January, 2012 in Delhi Division, Northern Railway; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI): (8 and (b) Yes, Sir. The aforesaid letters are based on the instructions issued by Board dated 29.07.2009 which States that permission for sale of eatables, beverages including packaged drinking water bottles which was allowed through the miscellaneous stalls has been withdrawn with prospective effect for al new contracts. However, the existing contracts wherein commitments based on the policy guidelines vide Comm. Circular No. 96 of 2007 have been entered into are continued as per contractual provisions.

